:H \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric A. Davis	04/04/2009
Brian P. Davis	04/04/2009
Richard A. Davis	04/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Off-Road Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	2601 N. Mequon Road, Suite C	
City:	Mequon	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11323351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-978-5559

Email: jpolmatier@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jere L. Polmatier

Address Line 1: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 2: 555 EAST WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AOR-32771(5)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jere L. Polmatier

Total Attachments: 3 source=AOR5#page1.tif

source=AOR5#page2.tif source=AOR5#page3.tif

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application-or [] U.S. Provisional Application
For: [X] U.S. Patent For: [] PCT Application
By: [X] Inventor or [] Present-Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS	:		
Eric A. Davis	entity(les) who own the invention		1718 W. Fiesta Lane Mequon, Wisconsin 53092 Address Nationality US
Brian P. Davis towerson(s) or person(s) or entity(res) who own the revention			141 N. Jefferson Street, #403 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Address Nationality US
Richard A. Davis Inventor(a) or person(s) or settity(ies) who own the invention			10320 N. Rangeline Road Mequon, Wisconsin 53092 Address Nationality US
hereby sell, as	sign, and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:			
American Off-Road Technologies, LLC		.C	2601 N. Mequon Road, Suite C Mequon, Wisconsin 53092
and the succes	ssors, assigns, and legal the following)	representative	s of the ASSIGNEE
[X]	the entire right, title, an	nd interest	
, J	an undivided	_percent (_%) interest
for the United	States and its territorial	possessions,	
(check the follow	ving box, if foreign rights are	also to be assign	ned)
[X]	and in all foreign count	ries,	

WHD\1118364,1

including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled:

Exhaust and Cooling Systems for Implementation in Reduced-Size Vehicle

and which	is found i	n (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
(a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on		
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention Express mail label no.:		
	. ,	Mailed:		
	[]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.		
(d)	[X]	U.S. application no. <u>11/323,351</u> filed on <u>December 30, 2005</u> which also claims priority to US Provisional Patent Appln. No. 60/640,410 filed December 30, 2004		
(e)		International application noPCT/ filed on		
(f)	[]	U.S. patent noissued		
	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.		
(check (g), if	foreign app	fication(s) is (are) also being assigned)		
(g)	[X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority		

and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

WHD\1118364,1

Page 2 of 3

and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

April, 2009.	amo see dana and sear anseary or
WARNING. The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application	, if item (a) was checked above.
Date: 4/04/07	
Date:	Eric A. Davis
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of April , 2009.	
May E. Bacer Notary Public, State of Wisconsin	
My commission expires: [[[]14]] 8	
*******************************	*******
Date: 4/4/09	Brian P. Davis
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of April 2009.	
Notary Public Ktate of Wisconsin	
My commission expires: <u>III 144 10</u>	and the state of t
******************	*****
Date: 4/04/09	Richard A. Davis
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of April , 2009.	Contraction of the real
Notary Public State of Wisconsin	
My commission expires: 11 114/18	

WHD\1118364.1

RECORDED: 04/08/2009

Page 3 of 3